RECEIVEDY™

Form 42-248/42-1409(6) Rev. 1/15 FEB i 0 2020
STATE OF IDAHO =
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES WESTERN SebIGES

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership
1. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right

or adjudication claim, check “Yes” in the “Spliz? ” column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check “Yes”. If you
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

Water Right/Claim No. Split? L;:;;‘};‘;ﬁt;’ Water Right/Claim No. Split? L;:;;‘};‘;;:Vn‘;:;r
/ 63-27399 Yes JZ Yes [ Yes [] Yes [
Vq/( 63-24161 Yes [ Yes [ Yes [ Yes [
63-24162 Yes O Yes [ Yes [ Yes [
Yes [ Yes [] Yes [ Yes [
Yes [] Yes [ Yes [ Yes [
2, Previous Owner’s Name: David R Severn

Name of current water right holder/claimant
3. New Owner(s)/Claimant(s): Jesse Ray Prather, Julie Ann Prather

New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document Name connector E’and [Jor [ and/or
22197 Papa Whiskey Lane Caldwell ID 83607
Mailing address City State ZIP
208-880-1460 jesse@interwestsupply.com
Telephone Email

4. If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?

[ The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.
The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner.

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above: APril 21, 2016

6. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental of a leased water right requires a
completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water
rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor Designation form. Beginning in the calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s).

7. This form must be signed and submitted with the following REQUIRED items:
EA copy of the conveyance document — warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court dectee, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance
document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed.
Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water right
and/or claim listed above (if necessary to clarify division of water rights or complex property descriptions).
gFlllng fee (see instructions for further explanation):

o $25 per undivided water right. SUPPORT DAT#
o $100 per split water right.
o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims. 63 ZLHGI

[ If water right(s) arejleased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.
[ If water right(s) argl f§ased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an

IRS Form W-9.
8. Signature: OUAAS™ (- 2| =262
Signam{a Mcw owner/claimant Title, if applicable Date
Signature:
Signature of new owner/claimant Title, if applicable Date
For IDWR Office Use Only:
Receipted by L& Date olL/ \0 / 1000 Receipt No. w Ol‘l {036 Receipt Amt. i \S 0. vo
Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes [] No [K] If yes, forward to the State Office for processing W-9 received? Yes [] No [’

Name-onW-0 Approved by lcl’; Processed by LE Date ( 25{ OI [’ m LO




QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, David M. Weitz and Kathleen V. Weitz, husband and wife, does hereby
convey, release, remise and forever quit claim unto Jesse Ray Prather and Julie Ann Prather, husband and

wife, whose current address is: 22197 Papa Whiskey Lane, Caldwell, ID 83607

2016-052434
See attached Exhibit “A” RECORDED

12/16/2016 01:53 PM

D D0

71866201600524:

CHRIS YAMAMOTO

CANYON COUNTY RECORDER
Pgs=9 MBROWN $34.00
DEED
WEITZ Nnawvin

the following described premises:

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, unto the said grantees, heirs and assigns forever.

Date: December 13,2016

<= w\u{r

By:%_DZ_‘. .gﬁ fora N0 L “1’8

State of Idaho

County of' e ﬁ\"s
~day of b Q C ﬁf\qb@r—m the year 21) («Q t[efore me

On this

V , personally appeared ]V (. "}‘1 _, proved
to me on the basis of satlsfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s@a.re) subscribed to the
within instrument, and acknowledged that he(she)(they) executed thg same.

Aeds
Notary Public
My Commission Expires on

RESIDING IN CALDWELL, IDAHO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-2-2022



State of Idaho )

)S.S.
County of Canyon )

31 tiij'ﬁ%{:_ay of December, in the year 2016, before me gW/L "

, personally appeared Kathleen V. Weitz, proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged that he(she)(they) executed the same.

Bowlbau a_A. Recpn -

SLRA S A ""o, Notary Public
S‘QS’:"' m“""i My Commission Expires on D’ 2 éé'»—
wma A/

%\
ot

8
“agggppuat?®

'ty ?‘E oF \9“.'.\'»

A}
TR



Tax Parcel R3342601200

EXHIBIT A

Description of: PARCEL 1-A Jesse Prather December 2, 2015
Page 1 of 2 pages

A parcel of land located in Govt Lot 3 and in Govt Lot 4 (S% NEY and SEY%
laying north of the Snake River) of Section 17, T.3 N., R4 W., BM,, Canyon
County, Idaho, described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Section 17, in the center of Hoskins
Road; thence, S.00°22'18"W., 1319.00 feet along the east line of said Section 17
to the northeast corner of said Government Lot 4 (N1/16th corner); thence,
N.89°07'46"W., 1318.11 feet along the north line of said Government Lot 4 to the
northeast corner of said Government Lot 3 and the POINT OF BEGINNING,
said point marked by a ¥ inch rebar witness comer found 10.00 feet north of said
point; thence, ' '

S.00°31'19"W., 1675.18 feet along the east line of said Government Lot 3 to a 5/8
inch rebar; thence,

N.85°14'28"E., 15.01 feet to a 5/8 inch rebar set in the center of a 30 foot wide
access ecasement; thence,

S.07°05'51"E., 177.72 feet along the center of said easement to a % inch rebar set
at the northeast corner of PARCEL 1-B; thence, continuing along said centerline,

S.07°05'51"E., 203.32 feet along the east line of said PARCEL 1-B to a % inch
rebar set at an angle point in said east line; thence,

S.28°48'07"E., 79.99 feet to a ¥ inch rebar ; thence,

S.64°41'41"E., 375.22 feet along said easement centerline to a % inch rebar set at a
point of curvature; thence,

Southeasterly, along said centerline along a curve to the right having a radius of
120.00 feet, an arc length of 135.82 feet, a central angle of 64°50'52", a chord bearing
of 8.32°16'15"E., and a chord distance of 128.68 feet to a % inch rebar set at a point
of tangency; thence,

Continued on Page 2



Description of: PARCEL 1-A Jesse Prather December 2, 2015
Page 2 of 2 pages

S.00°09'11"W., 637.36 feet along said centerline to a ¥ inch rebar set at a point of
curvature; thence,

Southeasterly, along said easement centerline along a curve to the left having a radius
of 100.00 feet, an arc length of 81.56 feet, a central angle of 46°43'55", a chord
bearing of $.23°12'46"E., and a chord distance of 79.32 feet to a Y% inch rebar set at a

point of tangency; thence, leaving said easement centerline,

5.43°25'16"W., 50.00 feet to a 5/8 inch rebar set at the approximate high water line of
the Snake River; thence,

N.46°34'44"W., 624.35 feet along said high water line to a 5/8 inch rebar; thence,

N.52°54'42"W., 1719.23 feet along said approximate high water line of the Snake
River to a 5/8 inch rebar set at the intersection of same with the west line of said
Government Lot 3; thence,

N.00°38'20"E., 355.74 feet along said west line to a 5/8 inch rebar set at the center 1/4
corner of said Section 17; thence, continuing along said west line,

N.00°38'20"E., 1336.30 feet to a 5/8 inch rebar found at the northwest corner of said
Government Lot 3 (Center-north 1/16th corner); thence,

S.89°07'46"E., 1317.77 feet along the north line of said Government Lot 3 to the
POINT OF BEGINNING,

said PARCEL 1-A containing 3,256,314 square feet or 74.755 acres, more or less,
EXCEPTING PARCEL 1-B, described on attached EXHIBIT B, containing 44,000
square feet or 1.010 acres, and

EXCEPTING PARCEL 1-C, described on attached EXHIBIT C, containing 77,073
square feet or 1.769 acres, the net area for PARCEL 1-A being 3,135,241 square feet
or 71.975 acres, more or less

INCLUDING AND SUBJECT TO: A 30 foot wide access easement
as described on attached EXHIBIT E.

Prepared by John S. Austin, Idaho PLS 5081




Tax Parcel R3342600000

EXHIBIT B

Description of: PARCEL 1-B Jesse Prather December 2, 2015

A parcel of land located in Govt Lot 3 and in Govt Lot 4 (SE% laying north of the
Snake River) of Section 17, T.3 N.,R4 W.,BM,, Canyon County, Idaho, described
as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Section 17, in the center of Hoskins
Road; thence, S.00°22'18"W., 1319.00 feet along the east line of said Section 17 to
the northeast corner of said Government Lot 4 (N1/16th corner); thence,
S.00°22'18"W., 1319.31 feet along the east line of said Government Lot 4 to a 5/8
inch rebar at the east 1/4 corner of said Section 17; thence, S.60°33'28"W., 1449.86
feet to a ' inch rebar set at the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence,

S.19°47'40"W., 72.00 feet to a % inch rebar; thence,
N.63°21'58"W., 242.72 feet to a % inch rebar; thence,
N.26°38'02"E., 189.58 feet to a ¥ inch rebar; thence,

S.86°10'59"E., 131.53 feet to a ¥ inch rebar set in the center of a 30 foot wide access
easement; thence,

S.07°05'S1"E., 203.32 feet along said easement centerline to the POINT OF
BEGINNING,

said PARCEL 1-B containing 44,000 square feet or 1.010 acres, more or less.

INCLUDING AND SUBJECT TO: A 30 foot wide access easement as described on
attached EXHIBIT E.

Prepared by: John S. Austin
Idaho PLS 5081




Tax Parcel R3342601100

EXHIBIT C

Description of: PARCEL 1-C Jesse Prather December 2, 2015

A parcel of land located in Govt Lot 3 and in Govt Lot 4 (SEY% laying north of the
Snake River) of Section 17, T.3 N.,R.4 W., BM,, Canyon County, Idaho, described
as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Section 17, in the center of Hoskins
Road; thence, S.00°22'18"W., 1319.00 feet along the east line of said Section 17 to
the northeast comer of said Government Lot 4 (N1/16th corner); thence,
N.89°07'46"W., 1318.11 feet along the north line of said Government Lot 4 to the
northeast corner of said Government Lot 3; thence, N.89°07'46"W., 1317.77 feet
along the north line of said Government Lot 3 to a 5/8 inch rebar at the northwest
corner of said Lot 4; thence, S.00°38'20"W., 1336.30 feet to a 5/8 inch rebar at the
center 1/4 of said Section 17; thence, S.66°24'41"E., 656.43 feet to a % inch rebar
set at the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence,

N.30°25'30"E., 255.21 feet to a % inch rebar; thence,

S.63°46'10"E., 306.84 feet to a % inch rebar; thence,

S.14°03'09"W., 204.50 feet to a ! inch rebar; thence,

N.72°11'53"W., 372.67 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING ,

said PARCEL 1-C containing 77,073 square feet or 1.769 acres, more or less.

INCLUDING AND SUBJECT TO: A 30 foot wide access easement as described on
attached EXHIBIT E.

Prepared by: John S. Austin
Idaho PLS 5081




EXHIBIT E

Description of: 30 foot wide Access Easement Jesse Prather & Dave Weitz
Page 1 of 3 pages December 2, 2015

A 30 foot wide access easement located in Govt Lot 4 (SEY NEY and E% SEY
laying north of the Snake River) of Section 17, T.3 N., R.4 W., B.M,, Canyon County,
Idaho, described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Section 17, in the center of Hoskins
Road; thence, S.00°22'18"W., 1319.00 feet along the east line of said Section 17 to
the northeast corer of said Government Lot 4 (N1/16th comner); thence,
S.00°22'18"W., 1319.31 feet along said east line of Section 17 to a 5/8 inch rebar at
the east 1/4 comer of said Section 17; thence, S.00°23'05 "W., 2470.36 feet along
said east line of Section 17 to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence,

8.00°22'39"W., 41.05 feet along said section line; thence,

35
N.46°34'44"W., 1074.03 feet along a line parallel with and 58 feet northerly of the
approximate high water line of the Snake River to a point of curvature; thence,

Northwesterly, along a curve to the right having a radius of 115.00 feet, an arc length
of 93.80 feet, a central angle of 46°43'55", a chord bearing 0f N.23°12'46"W., and a
chord distance of 91.22 feet to a point of tangency; thence,

N.00°09'11"E., 637.36 feet to a point of curvature; thence,

Northwesterly, along a curve to the left having a radius of 105.00 feet, an arc length
of 118.84 feet, a central angle of 64°50'52", a chord bearing 0f N.32°16'15"W_, and a
chord distance of 112.60 feet to a point of tangency; thence,

N.64°41'41"W._, 326.54 feet to a point of curvature; thence,

Northwesterly, along a curve to the right having a radius of 167.30 feet, an arc length
of 168.18 feet, a central angle of 57°35'50", a chord bearing of N.35°53'46"W., and a
chord distance of 161.19 feet to a point of tangency; thence,

N.07°05'51"W., 297.28 feet to a point of intersection with a tee in said access
easement; thence, along a branch of said easement,

N.88°12'40"W., 117.56 feetto a point of curvature; thence,

Continued on Page 2



Description of: 30 foot wide Access Easement Jesse Prather & Dave Weitz
Page 2 of 3 pages December 2, 2015

Southwesterly, along a curve to the left having a radius of 85.00 feet, an arc length of
73.13 feet, a central angle of 49°17'49", a chord bearing of $.67°08'25"W., and a
chord distance of 70.90 feet to a point of tangency; thence,

S.42°29'31"W., 130.38 feet to a point of curvature; thence,

Southwesterly, along a curve to the right having a radius of 115.00 feet, an arc length
of 103.32 feet, a central angle of 51°28'41", a chord bearing of $.68°13'51"W.,and a
chord distance of 99.88 feet to a point of tangency; thence,

N.86°01'48"W., 125.25 feet to the point of terminus of said easement branch, in the
east line of PARCEL 1-C, said point located 34.67 feet northerly from the southeast
corner of said PARCEL 1-C; thence,

N.14°03'09"E., 30.47 feet along said terminus and said east line; thence,

S.86°01'48"E., 119.92 feet leaving said PARCEL 1-C and along said branch to a
point of curvature; thence,

Northeasterly, along a curve to the left having a radius of 85.00 feet, an arc length of
76.37 feet, a central angle of 51°28'41", a chord bearing of N.68°13'S1 "E., and a
chord distance of 73.83 feet to a point of tangency; thence,

N.42°29'31"E., 130.38 feet to a point of curvature; thence,

Northeasterly, along a curve to the right having a radius of 115.00 feet, an arc length
of 98.95 feet, a central angle of 49°17'49", a chord bearing of N.67°08'25"E., and a
chord distance of 95.92 feet to a point of tangency; thence,

S.88°12'40"E., 112.87 feet to the intersection of said branch with the main access
easement; thence, along said main access easement,

N.07°05'51"W., 25.82 feet to a point on the west line of Government Lot 4; thence,

N.00°31'19"E., 1675.18 feet along said west line to the northwest corner of said
Government Lot 4; thence,

S.89°07'46"E., 30.00 feet along the north line of said Government Lot 4; thence,

Continued on Page 3



Description of: 30 foot wide Access Easement Jesse Prather & Dave Weitz
Page 3 of 3 pages December 2, 2015

S.00°31'19"W., 1673.00 feet along the east side of said easement; thence,
8.07°05'51"E., 351.47 feet to a point of curvature; thence,

Southeasterly, along a curve to the left having a radius of 137.30 feet, an arc length of
138.02 feet, a central angle of 57°35'50", a chord bearing of $.35°53'46"E., and a
chord distance of 132.29 feet to a point of tangency; thence,

S.64°41'41"E., 379.15 feet to a point of intersection with a tee in said access
easement; thence, along a branch of said easement,

N.00°09'11"E., 8.59 feet to a point of curvature; thence,

Northeasterly, along a curve to the right having a radius of 45.00 feet, an arc length of
89.14 feet, a central angle of 113°29'30", a chord bearing of N.56°53'56"E., and a
chord distance of 75.26 feet to a point of tangency; thence,

S.66°21'19"E., 223.16 feet to the point of terminus of said easement branch, in the
west line of PARCEL 2-B; thence,

S.23°38'41"W., 30.00 feet along said terminus and said west line to a point located
27.29 feet from the southwest corner of said parcel; thence,

N.66°21'19"W., 223.16 feet to a point of curvature; thence,

Southwesterly, along a curve to the left having a radius of 15.00 feet, an arc length of
29.71 feet, a central angle of 113°29'30", a chord bearing of $.56°53'56"W., and a
chord distance of 25.09 feet to a point of tangency; thence, along said branch
easement and along the east line of said main access easement,

S.00°09'11"W., 745.79 feet to a point of curvature; thence,
Southeasterly, along a curve to the left having a radius of 85.00 feet, an arc length of
69.33 feet, a central angle of 46°43'55", a chord bearing of 5.23°12'46"E., and a chord
distance of 67.42 feet to a point of tangency; thence,
S.46°34'44"E., 1046.01 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING,

said easement containing 159,160 square feet or 3.654 acres, more or less.
Prepared by: John S. Austin, Idaho PLS 5081




QUITCLAIM DEED FOR SPLIT OFF LARGER PARCEL

For Value Received
Jesse Ray Prather and Julie Ann Prather, husband and wife, as to a 50% interest and David M. Weitz
and Kathleen V, Weitz, husband and wife, as to a 50% interest

do hereby convey, release, remise and forever quit claim unto
Jesse Ray Prather and Julie Ann Prather, husband and wife

whose address is 15140 Osprey Place, Caldwell, ID 83607
2016-015056
. . . s RECORDED
the following described premises, to-wit: 04/21/2016 03:34 PM

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. "l"ll ||I|II||II“I|I| I" || Ill
00227093201600160560066068

together with thejr appyrtenances. CHRIS YAMAMOTO
1 CANYON COUNTY RECORDER

Dated: g} 1\ H.P Pgs=6 MBROWN $2500

DEEO

’\ PIONEER TITLE
Dav Weitz Kathleen V., Weitz _
Q[Mﬂ. m‘/@lﬂhﬁf
J rather tﬁlj@ Ann Prather

State of ldaho, County of Canyon

On this A day nf\Bq)(‘ }n the year of 2016, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for said State, personally appeared Jesse Ray Prather and Julie Ann Prather known or identified

to me to be the person/persons whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and
‘)Fnuzvledgcd to rre \at hefshe/they executed the same.

w’“’ W NS
Res:dxng at: .t-""--.
Commission Expires: _af AN %i
a —-— s :
3 o O, f
Bu f

‘luu!'

,;«;;"

RESIDING IN CALDWELL, IDAHO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-2.2016



State of Idaho, County of Canyon

b — ' t—"
On this LA/ day of h in the year of 2016, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for said State, personally appeared David M. Weitz and Kathicen V. Weitz known or identified
to mie to be the person/persons whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and

n/d‘TXCdBZZP Mﬂhw cxeccuted the same.
: A RUNSR
Ap

Residing at: S
Commission Expires: § N oT ::
g ::: el LY
)
RESIDING IN CALDWELL, IDAHO a,? %, UL\
'f/" e ?‘

MY COMMISSION .
EXPIRES 12-2:2016 %{* oF®



RECEIVED
APR 2 2 2020

WATER RESOURCES

09624 WESTERN REGION
Recording Requested By and 201RSC:(())RDED
When Recorded Return to: 03/15/2016 03:38 PM
CHRIS YAMAMOTO

JESSE RAY PRATHER CANYON COUNTY RECORDER
JULIE ANN PRATHER Pgs=3 BJBROWN $16.00
15140 Osprey Place TYPE: DEED

PIONEER TITLE CANYON - CALDWELL
Caldwell, ID. 83607 ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED [)’ 7Cf { | ¢ (_) / V H

. (AL £

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER’S USE ONLY

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

THIS SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED (this “Deed”), made as of the 15th day of March, 2016, is between
#261 PIONEER EXCHANGE ACCOMMODATION TITLEHOLDER, LLC, an Idaho limited liability
company (“Grantor”), and JESSE RAY PRATHER AND JULIE ANN PRATHER, HUSBAND AND
WIFE (“Grantee”), whose legal address is: 15140 Osprey Place, Caldwell, ID. 83607,

WITNESSETH, That Grantor, for and in consideration of One Dollar and No/100 ($1.00) and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has granted,
bargained, sold and conveyed, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, convey and confirm, unto
Grantee, its successors and assigns forever, all the real property, together with improvements, located in the
County of Canyon, State of Idaho, more particularly described as follows:

See legal description attached hereto and made a part thereof as Exhibit “A”

TOGETHER with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging, or in
anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits
thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim and demand whatsoever of Grantor, either in law or
equity, of in and to the above bargained premises, with the hereditaments, easements, rights of way and
appurtenances, and with all of Grantor’s interest, if any, in and to any and all minerals, water, ditches, wells,
reservoirs and drains, and all water, ditch, well, reservoir and drainage rights which are appurtenant to,
located on, now or hereafter acquired under or above or used in connection with the property (collectively,
the “Property”).

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises above bargained and described with the
appurtenances, unto Grantee, its successors and assigns forever, Grantor, for itself, and its successors and
assigns, does covenant, grant, bargain and agree to and with the Grantee, its successors and assigns, that at
the time of the ensealing and delivery of these presents, Grantor is well seized of the premises above
conveyed, has good, sure, perfect, absolute and indefeasible estate of inheritance, in law, in fee simple, and
has good right, full power and lawful authority to grant, bargain, sell and convey the same in manner and
form as aforesaid, and that the same are free and clear from all former and other grants, bargains, sales,
liens, taxes, assessments, encumbrances and restrictions of whatever kind or nature whatsoever, as of

October 15, 2015.

Page 1 of 3

04/21/2020 10:38 AM



The Grantor shall and will WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND the above-bargained premises in the
quiet and peaceable possession of Grantee, its successors and assigns, against all and every person or
persons claiming the whole or any part thereof BY, THROUGH OR UNDER. Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Special Warranty Deed as of the date set forth
above.

#261 PIONEER EXCHANGE ACCOMMODATION TITLEHOLDER, LLC,
an Idaho limited liability company

By: Pioneer 1031 Company, Member

N L

Its: vae Hamilton, Senior Vice President

STATE OF IDAHO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF ADA )

On this 15th day of march, 2016, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared Jesse Hamilton , known to me to be the Senior Vice of Pioneer 1031 Company, an
Idaho corporation, which corporation is the Sole Member of #261 Pioneer Exchange Accommodation
Titleholder, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company, and acknowledged to me that she/he executed the
within and foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said corporation as Sole Member of said limited
liability company and in said corporation’s name as Sole Member of said limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this
certificate first above written.

i :“’K\lr( -
; \\).,:‘unf:l’d’h %, @ﬂ‘z_-’f—d.‘;’( L._-- \d_,&;’_

u': eﬁ, Y 9 AL
§ & woTAR 3 N
¢ w0 ¥ E Notary Public for ldaho,_i )
2k e - % 3 o __Q
Y ".- » 1C ] Residing at 3%7 7 y Idghp
% -..P UsL o4 My Commission Expires: 2 | ! ( 209
, "17- s 3’
Eop 19
!'“.Ouf“.“‘.f
(NOTARIAL SEAL)

Page 2 of 3

04/21/2020 10:38 AM



EXHIBIT A

Govenment Lots 3 and 4 of Section 17, Township 3 North, Range 4 West, Boise Meridian, Canyon County, Idaho.
AND

The West 15 feet of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 17, Township 3 North, Range 4 West,
Boise Meridian, Canyon County, Idaho,

ALSO TOGETHER WITH a perpetual roadway easement appurtenant to the premises as described in that certain
Right-of-Way Agreement dated May 6, 1990, recorded as Instrument No. 9009787, records of Canyon County,
Idaho.

Page 3 of 3

04/21/2020 10:38 AM
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) 2015-040386

RECORDED
H H 10/15/2015 11:14 AM
ﬁ@ PioneerTitleCo. GRS YAVAOTO
COING BEVOND CANYON COUNTY RECORDER

. Pgs=2 EHOWELL $13.00
610 S. Kimball Avenue e
Caldweli, ID 83605 PIONEER TITLE CANYON - CALDWELL

ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED
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File No. 579660 VH/SM

WARRANTY DEED

For Value Received
David R. Severn,an unmarried man
hereinafter referred to as Grantor, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, warrant and convey unto
David M. Weitz and Kathleen V. Weilz, husband and wife, as to an undivided 50% interest and #261
Pioneer Exchange Accommodation Titleholder, LLC, as to an undivided 50% interest
hereinafter referred to as Grantee, whose current address is:
Po 60y 3108 Caldu2lf (D K31l

The following described premises, to-wit:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof,

To HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said Grantee(s), and
Grantees(s) heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor(s) does (do) hereby covenant to and with the
said Grantee(s), the Grantor(s) isfare the owner(s) in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are
free from all encumbrances EXCEPT those to which this conveyance is expressly made subject and those
made, suffered or done by the Grantee(s); and subject to U.S. Patent reservations, restrictions,
dedications, easements, rights of way and agreements, (if any) of record, and current years taxes, levies,
and assessments, includes irrigation and utility assessments, (if any) which are not yet due and payable,
and that Grantor(s) will warrant and defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever.

David R. Severn 1

State of Idaho, County of Canyon

On this 12th day of October in the year of 2015, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
said State, personally appeared David R. Severn known or identified to me to be the person/persons

whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same.
il

Restding at: Caldvbell, ID
Commission Expires: 12/2/2016 B
;)%\ WUl

RECEIVED
APR 22 2020

R RESOURCES
VWEETERN REGION
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EXHIBIT A

Govemment Lots 3 and 4 of Section 17, Township 3 North, Range 4 West, Boise Meridian, Canyon County, 1daho.
AND

The West 15 feet of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 17, Township 3 North, Range 4 West,
Boise Meridian, Canyon County, Idaho.

ALSO TOGETHER WITH a perpetual roadway ¢ascment appurtenant (o the premises as described in that certain

Right-of-Way Agreement dated May 6, 1990, recorded as Instrument No, 9009787, records of Canyon County,
|daho,
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63-27399
Water Right Split

Legend

Prather/Weitz Water Right Ownership

(+) 63-27399 pods DATE: 1/18/2020 }\n
E L w . E
D 63-27399 pou CREATOR: LGraves ih:-
PROJECT: 380.0050 s
Prather Property Boundary

Absolute Scale: 1:8,000

o] 300 600 1,200
Feet

m Weitz Property Boundary




(s$009'L % 0B 008)

ZiIBM
0c00 08 09'L Z}I9MA
0200 #'99 €e’l Jayjeld (S E6'Z R OB 1'OPL)
0200 yacids £€6°¢C 66€.2-€9 66€.C-€9
219y / S49 Saldy pojebul| | 9jey uoisianlg :ON b1y
(S €€'L B 9B +'99)
Arewwng 1dYleld 9a1] yidg
el L 4% 3S3S
v0 ¥'0 ASMS
(44 (44 € ISMN
8¢ € L€ 14 34S3N
6¢ 6€ 14 aN3IS
(014 oy € ANMS Ll My NE
ZIsM Jayjesd | e6€lz-€9 | 107 (vE) Jsag | Buy | dmyp
S0y uaIpnIyH judied
sisAjeuy abeaioy
0202/8L/L :9)eqg
4dS :SWEN JOMIIADY
SJO €6°C  :9)eYy uoisIaAIg
66€.2-€9 :laquinN b1y Jarepn

sisAjeuy yids




State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region ¢ 2735 W AIRPORT WAY » BOISE, ID 83705-5082
Phone: (208)334-2190  Fax: (208)334-2348 » Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Brad Little Gary Spackman

Governor Director
May 13, 2020

JESSE RAY & JULIE ANN PRATHER
22197 PAPA WHISKEY LN
CALDWELL ID 83607-4818

Re: Change in Water Right Ownership: 63-24161, 63-24162, 63-27399 (split into 63-34877)
Dear Water Right Holders:

The Department of Water Resources (Western) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence changing
ownership of the above referenced water rights to you. The Department has modified its records based
on the information received and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Water right nos. 63-24161 and 63-24162 have been changed to your ownership in their entirety.

Water right no. 63-27399 has been split, and you have been assigned the portion no. 63-34877. The
portion of the water right retained by the other right holder retains the original water right number. The
Department is sending the original right holder a copy of this letter and a computer-generated report
showing the changes to the original water right.

Your portion of each water right has a specified point of diversion, nature of use and place of
use. If you plan to change the authorized point of diversion, nature of use, or place of use,
including adding a new point of diversion, you must file an Application for Transfer of Water
Right. If you do not plan to change any elements of your water right, then no further action is required at
this time.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from
forfeiture, please see Idaho Code §§ 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact our office at (208) 334-2190.

Sincerely,

/»Uf\/w/(;c

Lynne Evans
Office Specialist Il

Enclosure



| State of Idaho
D DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WR Western Region ¢ 2735 W AIRPORT WAY ¢« BOISE, ID 83705-5082
Phone: (208)334-2190 ¢ Fax: (208)334-2348 « Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Brad Little Gary Spackman
Governor Director
April 09, 2020

JESSE RAY & JULIE ANN PRATHER
22197 PAPA WHISKEY LN
CALDWELL ID 83607-4818

RE: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 63-24161, 63-24162, 63-27399

Dear Interested Parties:

The Department of Water Resources (Western) acknowledges receipt of your Notice of Change in
Water Right Ownership.

Our review of your Notice indicates that additional information is required before the Department can
process the change. The information required is indicated below:

Evidence of Water Right Ownership: copy of Deed, Title Policy, Contract of Sale, or other legal
document indicating your ownership of the property and/or water rights in question

The Quitclaim Deed submitted was found to be insufficient evidence of ownership, as the grantor’s
name does not match the water right holder of record. When submitting a Quitclaim Deed, the
Department requires a chain of title that goes back to the water right holder/claimant of record. You
may obtain this information from the assessor’s office in the county where the property is located.

Because the Department cannot process the Notice without proper documentation, we will hold any
action on your notice pending receipt of the necessary information. If we do not receive the
necessary information within 30 days we will return your notice and all attachments and your notice
will not be processed.

Also, please note that permit holders are required to report any change of ownership and/or mailing
address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Failure to report these changes could
result in a $100 late filing fee. Forms to assign ownership or update your address are available from
any office of the Department or on the Department's website.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact our office at (208) 334-2190.

Sincerely,

Venswe ’Mmc%o(\s%r

ot Lynne Evans
Office Specialist I
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February 5, 2020

Patrick Kelly

Western Region Office

ldaho Department of Water Resources
2735 Airport Way

Boise, ID 83705

Subject:  Change of Ownership — 63-27399, 63-24161, 63-241€2, 63-26086

Dear Patrick,

On behalf of Jesse and Julie Prather, and David and Kathleen Weitz, enclosed please find
water right change of ownership documents for the above referenced water rights.

Prior to April 2016, the Prathers and the Weitzes co-owned the land to which these water rights
are appurtenant. In 2016, the land was formally divided as detailed on the enclosed quitclaim
deeds and legal descriptions. As a result of the land division, the Prathers now own the land
with the following appurtenant water rights: 63-24161, 63-24162, and a 45.4% portion of 63-
27399. The Weitz own land with appurtenant water right 63-26086 and a 54.6% portion of
water right 63-27399.

Ownership change documents for the Prathers are enclosed with a check for $150 (two
undivided rights and a split right). Documents for the Weitzes are enclosed with a check for
$125 (one undivided right and a split right).

Please contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,
e 7%@%@\

Terry M. Scanlan, P.E., P.G.
Principal Engineer/Hydrogeologist

Enclosures

Cc: Jesse Prather
David Weitz

SPF File: 380.0051

300 E. Mallard Drive, Suite 350, Boise, Idaho 83706 Tel: 208-383-4140 Fax: 208-383-4156



